X6200
HF/50MHz Ultra-Portable Transceiver
User Manual
Rev . 01
Approval Code: XXXXXXXXXX
Dongguan Weisheng Communication Technology Co., Ltd.
X6200 uses a high-performance DRFS architecture and is equipped with a powerful baseband and RF
unit, bringing amateur radio enthusiasts a brand new strong function and more convenient user

Short press [KEY] to enter the menu of KEY items, as shown in the figure below:
The function of menu <1> is defined as follows:
KEY TYPE KEY SPEED IAMBIC TONE TONE LEVEL
Key mode Auto key speed Alternate mode Beat frequency
Beat frequency
volume
Press the [KEY] key again to enter the menu on the second page of KEY items.
The function of menu <2> is defined as follows:
QSK TIME DI/DA RATIO CW TRAINER --- ---
CW transmit-receive
switching time
Dot-and-dash ratio CW trainer --- ---
25
MSG function operation
Short press [MSG] to enter the text preset menu on the first page of MSG, as shown below:
X6200 can pre-store 5 preset messages. These messages can be used for automatic transmission of CW,
RTTY and BPSK. Click any MGS label to enter the editing interface, as shown below:
Open the virtual keyboard as shown in the figure on the right:
1. Rotate the MFK inner or outer
knob to select the character to
enter.
2. Press the MFK knob to
determine to enter the current
character.
3. Press the [KEYBOARD] button
again to switch to the digit symbol
and IPv4 digit input interface.
4. Press the button corresponding
to [Close] to exit the virtual
keyboard.
Preset message list
Icon function
Virtual
keyboard
switch
Delete
characters
Insert spaces
Save and exit Exit
26
Voice recording
Press [MSG] again to enter the voice recording menu page on the second page of MSG options:
X6200 can pre-store 5 voice messages. These messages can be used for automatic transmission of
voice mode. Click any MSG label to enter the editing interface, as shown below:
Recording operation method:
1. Pick up the hand microphone and keep it about 5~10cm away from the lips.
2. Press the "Record" key and start speaking at a normal volume until the speech is finished.
3. Press the "Stop" key to stop recording.
4. Press the "Play" key to listen to the voice just recorded.
5. Press the "EXIT" key to exit the current page.
Attention!
■ The maximum duration of each recording is 1 minute and 30 seconds.
■ When recording, please turn off the monitoring function to avoid the echo. During daily use, the
monitoring volume shall not be set too large, otherwise it may cause a sound echo.
Preset recording list
Icon function
Record Play Stop Exit
27
DFN function operation
1. Short press [DFN] to enter the menu on the first page of DFN options, as shown below:
The function of menu <1> is defined as follows:
NR NR DEPTH NB NB WIDTH NB LEVEL
Noise reduction
switch
Noise reduction
depth
Pulse noise
suppression
Pulse noise width Pulse noise level
2. Press [DFN] again to enter the menu on the second page of DFN options.
The function of menu <2> is defined as follows:
NOTCH NOTCH FC --- --- ---
Notch filter Notch frequency --- --- ---